

SCHOLARSHIPS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE REGISTRAR'S OFFICE 550 University Avenue, Charlottetown PE C1A 4P3 Telephone: (902) 620-5187 Fax: (902) 566-0795

The Michael S. Kelly Memorial Scholarship

DESCRIPTION

This scholarship is established at UPEI by the family, friends and colleagues of Michael Kelly to honour his life and contribution to Prince Edward Island. This award is intended to assist a deserving Island student who demonstrates leadership, academic and athletic ability to make a similar contribution.

A gentle man, respected and admired by the Island community that he gave so much to, Mike Kelly was an outstanding athlete, a true servant of the public, a kind and loving husband and father, and a generous friend. Reflective, capable, and wise, Mike Kelly was a man successive governments relied upon in the most senior capacity for guidance.

It is a testimony to his career and spirit that members of all political parties, colleagues, and the entire athletic community consider Mike Kelly a friend and joined together to memorialize his life through this scholarship.

CRITERIA

Awarded to a PEI high school student entering UPEI, who best demonstrates the characteristics of leadership, community involvement, outstanding athletic ability, and academic excellence.

The scholarship will cover full tuition fees for the first year of studies and may be renewable for three further years of study. For the renewable portion of this award, students must maintain an average of 75% in their first year of study, and 80% in their subsequent three years of study while carrying a full-time course load of 30 semester hours over the academic year (September to May).

APPLICATION PROCESS (Deadline: March 1)

Submit application form and required documents listed below by email (<u>scholarships@upei.ca</u>) or mail before the deadline date:

University of Prince Edward Island Scholarships and Awards Office 550 University Avenue Charlottetown, PE C1A 4P3

Protection of Privacy - The personal information requested on this form is collected under the authority of Section 31(c) of the PEI Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act and will be protected under Part 2 of that Act. It will be used for the purpose of scholarship adjudication and contacting successful award recipients. Direct any questions about this collection to: UPEI Scholarships and Awards Office, 550 University Avenue Charlottetown, PE C1A 4P3, 902-620-5187 – <u>scholarships@upei.ca</u>



SCHOLARSHIPS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE REGISTRAR'S OFFICE 550 University Avenue, Charlottetown PE C1A 4P3 Telephone: (902) 620-5187 Fax: (902) 566-0795

The Michael S. Kelly Memorial Scholarship

APPLICATION FORM

Name:		
Home Address:		
UPEI Student ID:	Telephone:	
Email Address:		
High School:		

Please include the following in your application package:

\Box	Application	Form	(Deadline	–March 1)
--------	-------------	------	-----------	-----------

□ Application Personal Statement (maximum two typed pages)

Please detail in your personal statement how you meet the award criteria, including an account of your athletic and extra-curricular activities, through your school and community, and demonstrated leadership abilities.

Two (2) Reference Letters

- One from your education (ex. Teacher, Principal, Guidance Office)
- One from your community (ex. Coach, Teacher, Instructor, Employer)

Current High School Transcript

Please attach a copy of your current high school transcript to your application; an unofficial copy is acceptable

Signature:

Date:

Note: Incomplete application packages will not be considered. For official communication purposes, the Scholarships and Awards Committee will contact successful recipients through their Email Address. It is the student's responsibility to check their provided email account.

Application materials should be submitted to <u>scholarships@upei.ca</u> or:

University of Prince Edward Island Registrar's Office Scholarships and Awards Committee 550 University Avenue Charlottetown, PE C1A 4P3

Protection of Privacy - The personal information requested on this form is collected under the authority of Section 31(c) of the PEI Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act and will be protected under Part 2 of that Act. It will be used for the purpose of scholarship adjudication and contacting successful award recipients. Direct any questions about this collection to: UPEI Scholarships and Awards Office, 550 University Avenue Charlottetown, PE C1A 4P3, 902-620-5187 – <u>scholarships@upei.ca</u>